Q	5-20-1999	No.: 45-14	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) ONB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	01041031	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	T OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		d original documents or	·····
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin Jay Stallings Jefferson Landers Shelton Kerry Dale Mackey	2. Name and address of Name: <u>Drayton Corp</u> Address: <u>#1 O'Conne</u>	receiving party(ies): oration	25 U.S. PTO
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			0
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Jacksonville	State/Prov	/.: <u>AL</u>
□ Other	Country: USA	ZIP: <u>3626</u>	5
Execution Date: May 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) 🗆 Yes	🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	······································	
	B. Patent No.(s)	- <u></u> ,,	
Patent Application No. Filing date		09.30	746
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	on 30	746
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	eations and patents invo	746
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Veal	B. Patent No.(s) □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ⁴ ⊠ Enclosed - Any ex	on 30	746
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Veal Registration No. 30,895	B. Patent No.(s) Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.47 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited	29.30 cations and patents invo 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency sh	746 Ived: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Veal Registration No. 30,895 Address: VEAL & ASSOCIATES	B. Patent No.(s) Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.47 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited	cations and patents invo 1):\$ 40.00 to deposit account tharged to deposit account	746 Ived: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Veal Registration No. 30,895 Address: VEAL & ASSOCIATES 200 Cahaba Park Circle, Suite 125 City: Birmingham State/Prov.: AL Country: USA	 B. Patent No.(s) Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.44) Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number 	cations and patents invo 1):\$ 40.00 to deposit account tharged to deposit account	746 Ived: 1 ould be
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Veal Registration No. 30,895 Address: VEAL & ASSOCIATES 200 Cahaba Park Circle, Suite 125 City: Birmingham State/Prov.: AL Country: USA	B. Patent No.(s) Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.44 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 500376 USE THIS SPACE	eations and patents invo 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> access or insufficiency sh d to deposit account charged to deposit account ber:	746 Ived: 1 ould be unt
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Veal Registration No. 30,895 Address: VEAL & ASSOCIATES 200 Cahaba Park Circle, Suite 125 City: Birmingham City: USA ZIP: 35242 S/19/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000258 09307.69 P. Statement and signature. 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	B. Patent No.(s) Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.44 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 500376 USE THIS SPACE	eations and patents invo 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> access or insufficiency sh d to deposit account charged to deposit account ber:	746

REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, KEVIN JAY STALLINGS of Jacksonville, in the County of Calhoun and State of Alabama, JEFFERSON LANDERS SHELTON of Jacksonville, in the County of Calhoun and State of Alabama, and KERRY DALE MACKEY of Glencoe, in the County of Etowah and State of Alabama, do hereby sell and assign to DRAYTON CORPORATION, a corporation of Alabama, its successors and assign, the LAMINAR FLOW AIR REGISTER invented by us and the application for United States Patent therefore, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all applications and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have a full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation, or its representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

From Landers Shelton

Acknowledged, sworn to and subscribed bef	fore me this $4+1$	_day of, 1999	۰.
	Notary Public:	You Sadber	
(SEAL)	My commission exp	pires 18 June 7 2002	ζ

RECORDED: 05/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0429

.